
 

 

 

Aerial 

 
APGM 

North Area 
WBro Dave McGurty 

East Area 
WBro John Curry 

South Area 
WBro Wes Marchant 

West Area 
WBro Simon Archer 

City East Area 
WBro Paul O’Carroll 

City West Area 
WBro Mo Afsa 

       

APGP EComp Andrew Taylor EComp Steven Boyle ECom Doug Smith EComp Stephen Holland EComp Kai Hughes EComp Kia Hughes 

       

Area Chairman WBro Brian Derbyshire 
Northchair@pglel.co.uk 

WBro Andrew Halford 
eastchair@pglel.co.uk 

WBro Nigel Johnson. -
southchair@pglel.co.uk 

WBro Martin Horan  
westchair@pglel.co.uk 

WBro Ed Beaman  
Cityeastchair@pglel.co.uk 

WBro Chris Armstrong 
citywestchair@pglel.co.uk 

       

 
DeputyArea 
Chairman 

 
WBro Ray Evans 

Northdepchair@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Dave Jones 

Eastdepchair@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Walter Spence 

southdepchair@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Michael Greenhalgh 
westdepchair@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Fraser Mullins 

Cityeastdepchair@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Steve Wallace 

citywestdepchair@pglel.co.uk 

 

 
 

Area Secretary 

 
WBro David Tyman 

Northsec@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Jon McMillan 

eastsec@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro David S Thomas 
southsec@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Ben Jackson 

westsec@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Tom Daniel 

cityeastsec@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Peter Rees 

citywestsec@pglel.co.uk 

       

 
Area Membership 

Officer 

 
WBroChristopherThompson 

Northamo@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Richard Sykes 
eastamo@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Michael Porter 

southamo@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro John Clayton. 

 westamo@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro David Mills 

cityeastamo@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Andrew Foster 

 citywestamo@pglel.co.uk 

       

 
Area Almoner 

 
WBro Colin Barton 

Northalmoner@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Alston Hall 

eastalmoner@pglel.co.uk 

WBro Victor Murphy 
southalmoner@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro John Friend 

westalmoner@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Geoff Worsley 

cityeastalmoner@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Alan Potts 

 citywestalmoner@pglel.co.uk 

       

 
Area  Charity 

Steward 

 
WBro Simon Gilrane 

Northcharity@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Russell Perks 
charity@eafm.org.uk 

 
WBro Nigel Johnson  

southcharity@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Vincent Dover 

westcharity@pglel.co.uk 

 
Bro Martin Van Der Zvan 

cityeastcharity@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Eric Baker  

citywestcharity@pglel.co.uk 

       

 
Area Mentor 

 
WBro Raymond Godwin 

Northmentor@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Alexander Capewell 
eastmentor@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Stephen Ridgeway 
southmentor@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Neil Clayton 

westmentor@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Michael Collins 

cityeastmentor@pglel.co.uk 

 
WBro Patrick Farr  

citywestmentor@pglel.co.uk 

       

Area 
Communications 

Officer 

WBro Tom Nicholson 
Northcomms@pglel.co.uk 

WBro Lee Reilly 
eastcomms@pglel.co.uk 

WBro Bruce Robbins 
southcomms@pglel.co.uk 

WBro Adam Cooper 
westcomms@pglel.co.uk 

WBro Darren Fletcher 
cityeastcomms@pglel.co.uk 

 
Bro Ben Davies  

citywestcomms@pglel.co.uk 
       

 
 

Royal Arch 
AreaOfficer 

(RAAO) 

 
EComp Tony McCue 

NorthRAAO1@pglel.co.uk 
And 

EComp Russell Harwood 
NorthRAAO2@pglel.co.uk 

 
 

 
EComp Ian Dugdale 

EastRAAO1@pglel.co.uk 
and 

EComp Robert Whitlow 
EastRAAO2@pglel.co.uk 

 
EComp Andrew Lane. 

SouthRAAO1@pglel.co.uk 
and 

 
EComp Ray Taylor 

WestRAAO1@pglel.co.uk 
and 

 
Ecomp Jonny Jacobs 

CityEastRAAO1@pglel.co.uk 
and 

EComp Pete Maguire 
CityEastRAAO2@pglel.co.uk 

 
EComp Wayne Bagnall 

CityWestRAAO1@pglel.co.uk 
And 

EComp James Hilton. 
CityWestRAAO2@pglel.co.uk  

 

EComp Niall Perry 
SouthRAAO2@pglel.co.uk 

EComp Trevor Howarth 
WestRAAO2@pglel.co.uk 
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